and detention that has been served by the defendants with orders of the defendants still 
detained. 

3. State goods proof in the form of : 
- 1 ( one ) fruit padlock. 
- 16 (six-twelve) sheets of headscarves of the Saudi Arabian brand. 
- Cash an amount of Rp. 25,000.- ( two twenty- five thousand rupiah). 
( returned to witness WAHYUDI KAMARUDDIN) 
4. Determine that the defendants burdened pay the cost of each case in the amount of 
Rp. 2,000,- ( Two Thousand Rupiah) 

Considering, the demands read by the plaintiff general above, the defendant's state understands